OP \$190.00 6439087

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

n v1.1 ETAS ID: TM781589

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EZ-FLO INTERNATIONAL, LLC		02/02/2022	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EZ-FLO INTERNATIONAL, LLC	
Street Address:	2750 E. Mission Blvd.	
City:	Ontario	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91761	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	6439087	SUPPLY SMART	
Registration Number:	6111358	CONTRACTOR ACCESS	
Registration Number:	6608783	ARMORFLEX	
Registration Number:	4831499	H2OFF	
Registration Number:	2303499	EZ-FLO	
Registration Number:	1179986	EASTMAN SPEEDFLEX	
Registration Number:	1179985	EASTMAN	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123320981

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123364725

Email: aavery@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Danielle I Mattessich

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 2: 150 S. Fifth St., Ste 2200

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18924.0122US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Danielle I. Mattessich

TRADEMARK REEL: 007948 FRAME: 0706

SIGNATURE:	/daniellemattessich/			
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2023			
Total Attachments: 1				
source=2022 02 02- Entity Conversion - EZ-FLO INTERNATIONAL- CA LLC to DE LLC#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 007948 FRAME: 0707

State



State of California **Secretary of State**

CONV-1A File#

For Office Use Only

-FILED-

File No.: BA20220062314 Date Filed: 3/30/2022

Certificate of Conversion

MPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this form.			This Space For Filing Use Only				
	onverted Entity Information						
1.	Name of Converted Entity						
	EZ-Flo International, LLC						
2.	Form of Entity		3. Jurisdiction	ion			
	Limited liability co	<u> </u>		D	Delaware		
4.	Mailing Address of Chief Executive Office		City		State	Zip Code	
	2750 East Mission Blvd.			Ontario	CA	91761	
5.	Street Address of Chief Executive Office -	Do not list a P.O. Box	City		State	Zip Code	
	2750 East Mission Blvd.			Ontario	CA	91761	
6.	Street Address of the California Office, if an	ny - Do not list a P.O. Box	City		State CA	Zip Code	
7.	If the converting entity is a California corporation, limited liability company, limited partnership or general partnership, you must designate an agent for service of process: Item 7a: List the name of an individual or a corporation registered in CA under California Corporations Code section 1505 that agrees to be your agent for service of process. You may not list the converted entity as the agent. Item 7b: If the agent is an individual, list the agent's business or residential street address, Item 7c: If the agent is an individual, list the mailing address of the converted entity's agent. Do not list an address if the agent is a California registered corporate agent as the address for service of process is already on file. a. Name of Agent For Service of Process CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY WHICH WILL DO BUSINESS IN CALIFORNIA AS CSC - LAWYERS INCORPORATING SERVICE (C1592199)						
	b. If an individual, Street Address of Agent			City	CORPORATING S State		
	c. If an individual, Mailing Address of Agen	nt for Service of Process		City	State	Zip Code	
	onverting Entity Information						
8.	Name of Converting Entity EZ-Flo International, LLC						
9.	Form of Entity	10. Jurisdiction		11 CA Secretary r	 of State Entity Nu	mher if any	
	Limited liability company	California		11. CA Secretary of State Entity Number, if any 202131310003			
12.	The principal terms of the plan of converse exceeded the vote required. If a vote was a	sion were approved by a vote o	of the number ired <u>for each</u>	r of interests or sha		•	
	The class and number of outstanding intere	ests entitled to vote. ANI	ID.	The percentage vot	te required of ear	th class.	
	100% of Membership Interests				More than 50%		
Ad	lditional Information						
13.	Additional information set forth on the attac	thed pages, if any, is incorporate	d herein by th	nis reference and ma	ade part of this ce	rtificate.	
	I certify under penalty of perjury under the I am the person who executed this instrum	laws of the State of California the	nat the foregoi				
	2/2/2022						
,	Date Heath G. Sharp, member Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person						
	Signature of Authorized Person		Type or Print	t Name and Title of A	Authorized Persor	n	
CON	NV-1A (REV 12/2020)		-		2020 Califor	mia Secretary of State	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007948 FRAME: 0708

RECORDED: 01/19/2023